RFQ 20-05 ADDENDUM 2
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Date: 10-19-2020

Question: Section 1.4.1 regarding organization.
Is an appendix required? If so, what type of document is to be placed in the appendix? Is this
where recognition of an addendum would go?

City Answer: Refer to Section 1.2.2 Addenda of RFQ20-05 which directs that a copy of each of
all City of Dunwoody issued addendums shall be signed by the proposer to acknowledge
receipt of the City addendums and placed in the Appendix Section of the Proposer’s Proposal.

Question: Section 1.4.4 regarding submission of the proposal.
Should the "fee proposal” be included as part of the electronic copy submitted on a USB flash
drive, or submitted only on paper?

City Answer: The fee proposal shall be submitted on a separate USB flash drive.
Question: Will the City accept our Standard Terms of Engagement? We can provide in
advance or with our submission. Will the City provide advance consent?

City Answer: No the City has its own standard terms which will be presented during the
Negotiation Phase of this RFQ process.
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